

11-19-2009



ET	U.S.	DEPARTMENT	OF	COMMERCI	

|

178 TP AS	2005 Staas & Halsey LLP			
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent ar.	103581174	d document.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Teruyuki SATO			
2.	Name and Address of receiving pa	arty(ies):		
	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan			
3.	Nature of conveyance: X	Merger Change of Na 009	me -	
4.	Application number(s) or patent no This document is being filed to		ation.	
	OR This document is being filed a (a) Patent Application No(s). 1 (b) Patent No(s)., issued.			
5.	Name and address of party to who STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: Paul W. Bobowiec 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite Washington, D.C. 20005	Our Do	erning docume ocket: <u>0221.14</u>	
6.	Total number of applications and	patents involved: 1		
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to		Application in	Assignment)
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page			narged to this Deposit
	V. Bobowiec, Reg. No. 47,431 of Person Signing	Signature	bù [Movemby 16, 2008 Date
		Total num	ber of pages in	ncluding cover sheet: 2
			AVE COOR TEVE	NE 00000021 193935 12619
		Revised	11/18/2009 DBYR 01 FC:8821 April, 2006	46.00 DA
©2006	The PTO did not receive the listed Item(s) # 55 (91)	ne following		

PATENT

REEL: 023545 FRAME: 0351

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1. inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) FUJITSU LIMITED	00), and of other good and value	ple consideration paid to the undersigned
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, K	awasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-	8588 Japan
	•	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby a ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest (Title of Invention) FRAME INTERPOLATION DEVICE AND M	to the invention entitled	
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP	end/or for which application	on for Lectors Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on	(Insert date of execution of a	oplication, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on	Aveignes 's attorney is be	reby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
Serial No;	data, when known.	on annother to post to the top the spectification
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the Upite substitute, release or recommination application based thereo including any extensions thereof (collectively, begsinafter,	on, for the full term or usons for which	the said Letters Putent's) may be granted and
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSI which the ASSIGNES may deem necessary, desirable or exincluding in the preparation and prosecution of said applica researnination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, in sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.	(ONES and without charge to but at to specient, for securing, maintaining ar- tion(s) and the issuance of said Lette on or other legal proceeding which ma	the expense of said ASSIGNEH, to do all acts dd enforcing protection for said invention, rs Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, y arise or be declared in relation to same, such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s)		
1) <u>Jerujicki Soto</u>	Teruyuki SATO (Type Name)	Oct. 26, 2007
2)	(-) }	·
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
4)		
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 023545 FRAME: 0352